DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION recognizing Modern Aluminum Castings Company of Terre Haute for 100 years in business. FORD JON, BASSLER ______, read first time and referred to Committee on



2019 RR 3531/DI AZ

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE RESOLUTION ____

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION recognizing Modern
2	Aluminum Castings Company of Terre Haute for 100 years in
3	business.
4	Whereas, Since 1919, Modern Aluminum Castings
5	Company of Terre Haute has built a reputation of solving
6	customers' casting challenges and efficiently producing
7	aluminum castings for original equipment manufacturers
8	worldwide;
9	Whereas, From Fortune 50 corporations to small and
10	midsize original equipment manufacturers, Modern Aluminum
11	Castings Company serves customers in many end-market
12	segments including appliances, automotive, construction,
13	electrical lighting, HVAC, industrial machinery, medical
14	devices, and sporting goods; and
15	Whereas, Committed to quality, efficient production, and
16	reducing costs for its clients, Modern Aluminum Castings
17	Company has provided competitive products and services to its
18	clients for 100 years, and will continue this tradition in the
19	future: Therefore,



2019 RR 3531/DI AZ

1	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
2	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
3	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate recognizes Modern
4	Aluminum Castings Company of Terre Haute on the occasion of 100
5	years in business.
6	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
7	transmit a copy of this Resolution to William Rourke, Chairman and
8	Chief Executive Officer of Modern Aluminum Castings Company



2019 RR 3531/DI AZ